Oct-01-03 16:51 From-Goodrich Legal	0-02-2003 T-162 P.002/002 F-845
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: JET ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGY, INC.
CATLIN, Paul Alan BALLARD, Douglas Carl	
WATSON, Gary Stewart	Internal Address: 5353 52 nd Street, S.E.
WORDEN, Alfred Merrill	Grand Rapids, Michigan 49588-087
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
Yes X	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: ZIP:
X Other Corrective Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
previously recorded on	Yes X N
Reel 7124/Frame 551 of the Receiving Party	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1131
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,595,357
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James M. Rashid	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40£
Address: GOODRICH CORPORATION Four Coliseum Centre	40.00
2730 West Tyvola Road	Enclosed Fee paid
Charlotte, NC 28217	
Street Address:	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: State: Zip:	8. Deposit account number: 50-1993
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	1 3
James M. Rashid Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet. 1

Docket No. 1940036 Serial No. 08/270,702 Filing Date 07/05/94

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Paul Alan Catlin, Douglas Carl Ballard, Gary Stewart Watson and Alfred Merrill Worden, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

AIRCRAFT STALL WARNING SYSTEM

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto JET ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal office located at 5353 52nd Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49588, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said JET ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGY, INC. the rights herein conveyed.

I/we authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

SIGN HERE Inventor faul Adam Catlin
State of Michigan)) SS
County of Kont)
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this day of
1994. GAROL KAY DEHAMER Michaely Public, Koshi Coundy, July Michaely Public, Koshi Coundy, July Notary Public Notary Public
SEAL
SECOND INVENTOR → SIGN HERE Inventor Douglas Carl Ballard
State of Michigan) SS County of Xess)
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this day of, 1994.
SEAL Notary Public

THIRD INVENTOR	•	, ²	en e			
→ SIGN HERE	Gary Stewart Watson					
State of Michigan County of Hours) ss	4				
€			d to use name and the law own and a classical dead	•		
that he executed the fore			d, to me personally known, and acknowledged ad deed this day of felly,			
1994. CAROL KAN Webby Public, I My Commission En			Desal Say Alla	l Me		
SEAL.			Notary Ludicy			
FOURTH INVENTOR → SIGN HERE	Inventor	alfiel M	exiel Worker			
State of Michigan)) SS					
County of <u>Carfaho</u> Before me pers	1	person above name	ed, to me personally known, and acknowledged			
that he executed the for	egoing instrument as	his own free act an	nd deed this 18 day of August,			
1994.						
			Sotary Public	7		
SEAL			CYNTHIA L. KEMERY, Notary Public Residence - Lorein County State Wide Juriediction, Ohio My Commission Expires Dec. 25, 1996			

SEP -2 94 1. N. JOHN THA DEMARK

Docket No. 1940036 Serial No. 08/270,702 Filing Date 07/05/94

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Paul Alan Catlin, Douglas Carl Ballard, Gary Stewart Watson and Alfred Merrill Worden, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by me/us, respectively entitled:

AIRCRAFT STALL WARNING SYSTEM

NOW, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto JET ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal office located at 5353 52nd Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49588, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I/we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in said JET ELECTRONICS & TECHNOLOGY, INC. the rights herein conveyed.

I/we authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

SIGN HERE Inventor faul Alan Catlin
State of Michigan County of Sout SS
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this day of
1994. CARIOL KAY DEHAMER Blockery Public, Kursi Coundy, int Out Commission Explans Date, 5, 1997 Notary Public Notary Pub
SEAL
SECOND INVENTOR → SIGN HERE Inventor Douglas Carl Ballard
State of Michigan) SS County of Xant)
Before me personally appeared the person above named, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed this day of, 1994.
SEAL Notary Public Notary Publ

THIRD INVENTOR → SIGN HERE	Inventor		Stagest	Water .					
Gary Stewart Watson									
State of Michigan County of Hours) ss	<i>t.</i>							
Before me pers	onally appeared the p		_	, The	acknowledged				
1994. CAROL KA Notary Public, My Commission B	Y DEHAMER Kani County, Mi White Dee, S, 1827		6	Notary Public	Melane				
SEAL									
FOURTH INVENTOR → SIGN HERE	Inventor	Alfiel 1	<u>Messell (l</u> Merrill Worden	Jones					
State of Michigan)) SS	•							
County of Cuifaho	,								
that he executed the for	sonally appeared the pregoing instrument as				_				
1994.									
·				Hotary Public	Karnery				
SEAL			CYI	NTHIA L. KEMERY, Notal Residence - Lordin Cou State Wide Juriediction, (nty				
			My	Commission Expires Dec.	25, 1996				

RECORDED: 12/09/2002